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Why Global Jet Capital?

Here are just some of the
reasons why corporations
and HNWIs around the globe
are choosing to finance their
business aircraft through
Global Jet Capital...

Experience: We began with the acquisition of the corporate aircraft funding business of GE
Capital and have served the business aviation community for decades, having completed
thousands of successful transactions.

Commitment: With world-class investors and access to multiple channels of capital liquidity,
we have firmly established ourselves as leaders in business aircraft financial solutions with the
experience and committed funding to grow its business for the long term.

Expertise: When coupled with our commitment to understanding your needs, our long
standing business aircraft financing experience and knowledge allows us to deliver customized
solutions that can reduce your risk while protecting your capital.

Simplicity: We take pride in providing you with a straight-forward, flexible, highly-responsive,
and solution oriented experience.

In today’s challenging environment, flexibility and putting your capital to work
is more important than ever. Global Jet Capital can help you unlock the equity
in your aircraft—and still keep you flying.

Instead of tying up millions of dollars owning an aircraft, you can free up capital by selling Global Jet Capital your aircraft and
leasing it back. Global Jet Capital then becomes the lessor and you become the lessee — with the added potential benefit of positive
balance sheet treatment. Best of all, you keep the access to your own aircraft.

Consider the Advantages:

Immediate access to cash for other needs— : Remove residual value risk

or investment in profitable ventures

Significantly lower cash outlay

V. At the end of the lease, return aircraft to us and

i e
Predictable fixed monthly payments Increased Privacy

you don’t have to worry about a tedious sale
process or cost
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Robert Gates Steve Day

Head of Sales - EAME and Asia
+1 925\389-4885
rgates@globaljetcapital.com
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Alexandra Asche

Sales Director

Continental Europe

+4179 891 76 30
aasche@globaljetcapital.com
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Violet Kwek
Sales Director - Mainland China,
HK, Macau, S Korea, Japan,
Singapore and Malaysia
+852 6656 2603
vkwek@globaljetcapital.com
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Simon Davies

Sales Director - UK, Middle East,
Africa, Turkey, India & Eastern
Canada

+1561\235-1410
sdavies@globaljetcapital.com

Alexander Tang

Sales Director - Australia, NZ,
Philippines, Indonesia, Vietnam,
Thailand, Taiwan, SE Asia
(excluding Singapore/Malaysia)
+852 9068 6079
atang@globaljetcapital.com

Head of Sales - North, Central,
South and Latin America
+1203\939-0518
sday@globaljetcapital.com

Michael Christie

Vice President Sales

Central U.S.

+1614\542-7284
mchristie@globaljetcapital.com
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Brent Godfred

Vice President Sales -
Northeastern U.S. and Florida
+12031733-3299
bgodfred@globaljetcapital.com

Mike Reinhart

Vice President Sales

Western U.S., Western Canada
+1425\985-9626

mreinhart@globaljetcapital.com

Hannah Davis

Vice President Sales - Mid-
Atlantic and South US

+1 803\548-2736
hdavis@globaljetcapital.com
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Tomas Gotés N.

Vice President Sales - Mexico
+52 (55) 1555-6810
tgotes@globaljetcapital.com



